MONSTER FIGHT CLUB, LLC - STL LICENSE AGREEMENT V2.0

- 1. Copyright and Ownership Notice: Monster Fight Club, LLC (MFC) is the copyright holder of all digital files provided. Some content created by MFC is based on other licensed intellectual properties (IPs), for which MFC is authorized and approved to use. While these licensed IPs remain the property of their respective license holders, the digital assets created by MFC for these IPs are owned by Monster Fight Club, LLC. All rights to these digital assets are reserved under copyright and trademark laws.
- **2. Scope of Use and Restrictions:** The digital files provided are for personal, non-commercial use only. Redistribution, modification, or commercial exploitation in any form, including but not limited to selling, renting, hosting, or transferring the 3D printable files, is strictly prohibited. These files shall not be used for commercial or mass production purposes, nor for marketing, collecting money, fees, donations, reimbursement, or any remuneration purposes. This includes, but is not limited to, selling prints or posting on platforms like eBay, Etsy, Shapeways, Facebook shop, or any other product or file distribution center.
- **3. Acceptance of Terms:** By purchasing, installing, or using our licensed designs, you acknowledge and agree to the terms of this License Agreement.
- **4. User Requirements:** You affirm that you are at least 18 years old and have the authority to enter into this agreement.
- **5. Intellectual Property Rights:** Copying, reverse engineering, or creating derivative works from our designs is strictly prohibited. Any violation is subject to legal enforcement of intellectual property rights to the fullest extent of the law, including the seeking of criminal prosecution.
- **6. Refund Policy and Sales Finality:** All sales are final. Refunds are at the discretion of Monster Fight Club, LLC and chargebacks via payment providers are not allowed. Payments made for our products are non-refundable, unless determined otherwise by Monster Fight Club, LLC.
- **7. Licensing:** Purchase grants a non-exclusive, non-sub licensable, non-transferable license for personal use only of the product. Violations may result in legal action and damages.
- **8. Unauthorized Acquisition and Compliance Obligations:** Obtaining files through unauthorized means, including file-sharing websites, torrent sites, shared thumb drives, or similar methods, is a breach of this Agreement and may lead to liability under federal copyright laws. Immediate cessation of use and deletion of unauthorized copies is required. Reporting the source of unauthorized acquisition may, at Monster Fight Club, LLC's discretion, lead to the granting of a legitimate license as an incentive for such reporting.
- **9. Limitation of Liability:** Monster Fight Club, LLC will not be liable for indirect, special, incidental, or punitive damages, including loss of profits or revenue. Liability is limited to the cost of the purchased design.
- 10. Jurisdiction: This Agreement is governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, USA.
- **11. Modification of Terms:** Terms may be modified with the latest version available at Monster Fight Club's Legal Information Page.
- **12. Contact Information:** For inquiries, please visit <u>www.MonsterFightClub.com</u>.